No information about major customers is presented as the Group provides its goods and services to the general

public as a whole.

Notes to
the Financial Statements

31st December 2014

101

Sakae Holdings Ltd.  |  Annual Report 2014

32  RESTATEMENT OF COMPARATIVE FIGURES

 Management reviewed the classifi cation of discount vouchers in the consolidated statement of profi t or loss and

other comprehensive income and determined that these vouchers should be net off against revenue rather than

including inside administrative expense. Accordingly, certain adjustments have been made to the prior year’s

fi nancial statements to enhance comparability with the current year’s fi nancial statements. As a result, certain line

items have been amended on the face of the consolidated statement of profi t or loss and other comprehensive

income and the related notes to the fi nancial statements. Comparative fi gures have been adjusted to conform to the

current year’s presentation.

 The effects of the above on prior years’ fi nancial statements are as follows:

As previously
reported

Prior year’s
adjustments As restated

$’000 $’000 $’000

2013

Consolidated statement of profi t or loss and

other comprehensive income

Revenue 99,976  (1,014) 98,962

Gross profi t 72,159  (1,014) 71,145

Administrative expenses (42,308) 1,014 (41,294)

 The prior year adjustment above has no fi nancial effect on the statement of fi nancial position. Accordingly, a third

statement of fi nancial position at the beginning of the earliest comparative period was not presented.

Statistic of
Shareholdings
As at 10 March 2015

102

Sakae Holdings Ltd.  |  Annual Report 2014

SHAREHOLDERS’ INFORMATION AS AT 10 MARCH 2015

Total number of issued shares : 142,000,000

Total number of issued shares excluding treasury shares : 139,472,000

Total number and percentage of treasury shares :  2,528,000 (1.81%)

Class of shares : Ordinary shares

Voting rights : One vote per share